
 

 

 

2021 Board of Health: Officers, Members, Alternates and Committees 
 

 
Board Officers: 
Chair:   Jim Maike 
Vice Chair: Richard Schmidt 
Secretary: Charles Lange 
Finance: Ray Steinke 
Personnel: Hubert Zuiderveen 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 2021 Board of Health Committees 
Executive Finance Personnel 
Jim Maike 
Judy Nichols 
Richard Schmidt  
Ray Steinke 
Hubert Zuiderveen 

Chair:   Ray Steinke 
Vice Chair: Judy Nichols 
 
Ron Bacon 
Bryan Kolk 
Phil Lewis 
Dawn Martin 
Roger Ouwinga 
Paul Erickson 
Richard Schmidt 
James Sweet 

Chair:   Hubert Zuiderveen 
Vice Chair: Shelly Pinkelman 
 
Robert Baldwin 
Betty Dermyer 
Pauline Jaquish 
Nick Krieger 
Jim Maike 
Martha Meyette 
Tom O’Neil 
Gary Taylor 

Bylaws Legislative Tencon Board 
Chair: Richard Schmidt 
 
Patty Cox 
Betty Dermyer 
Ray Steinke 

Chair:  Shelly Pinkelman 
 
Martha Meyette  

Kevin Hughes, Health Officer 
Pauline Jaquish 
Roger Ouwinga 
Shelley Pinkelman 
Ray Steinke 

MALPH Board 
Kevin Hughes, Health Officer 
Jim Maike, Alternate 

 

County Members Alternates 
Crawford Phil Lewis  

Shelly Pinkelman 
Laurie Jamison 

Kalkaska Robert Baldwin 
James Sweet 

Dave Comai 

Lake Betty Dermyer 
Dawn Martin 

Christine Balulis 

Manistee Pauline Jaquish 
Richard Schmidt 

Karen Goodman 

Mason Ron Bacon 
Nick Krieger   

Steven Hull 
 

Mecosta Tom O’Neil 
Ray Steinke 

Wendy Nystrom 

Missaukee Roger Ouwinga  
Hubert Zuiderveen 

Star Hughston 
 

Newaygo Bryan Kolk 
Jim Maike 

Brenda Bird 

Oceana Paul Erickson 
Martha Meyette 

Dean Gustafson 
 

Wexford Judy Nichols 
Gary L. Taylor 

 


